

CHA-75-2022
STATE OF PUNJAB VS HARDEEP SINGH@SURAJ RAUNTA

Present: Ms. Shikha Dhall learned APP for the State.
Accused on bail in this case but in custody in some other case represented by Sh. RK Verma Advocate.

Accused Hardeep Singh @ Suraj Raunta in custody produced by the jail authorities. Let, he be again produced on 24.02.2023. No PW is present today. Summons issued to Pws not received back. Let, fresh summons to Pws be again issued for the date fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Dated: 24.01.2023
Sanjoli
Stenographer

Ravinderjit Singh Bajwa, PCS
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate
Fazilka.
(UID No. PB0231)