

CHA-77-25 State Vs Surinder Singh

Present: APP for the State.
 Accused absent.

 Today accused is absent without any intimation to the Court.
Let notice to accused be issued for 04.09.2025. Bailable warrants issued
against PW ASI Rajpal Singh and PHG Kashmir Singh not received back.
Fresh be issued for date fixed. Remaining PWs be also summoned for
date fixed.

Date of order: 19.08.2025

Stenographer Gr-iii: Janvi Rani

(Ramesh Kumar)
CJJD-cum-JMIC,
Tarn Taran/UID No.PB0456